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1, 1937.

Judge J. C. Hutcheson,
Houston, Texas,

My dear Judge Wiakhhseonh:

Knowine your very great intersst in Nan-
king and in the University Hoepital - an intarest of course '
aroused chiefly by your brother and his splendid work in the
hospital - I am taking the liberty of sending to you a copy of
the special apwecl which our Trustees have just issued., Ve hope
this ie not an imposition upon you and that you will be able to
read it =nd perbans halp ue further,

Dr. Hutcheson end hie femily left Shanghai, as you know, about a -
week after reaching there from Nanking, re%urning to Amerioa via
Furope, snd will probably be resching the states in July.

When we sailed from Shenghei on Agrtl 23d the University was itill

running, being conducted by our Chinese staff, and three hundred
and fif&y of the fime hundred odd ocollege otu&onts were back at
work. Our Board of Managers eppointed & committee of the Chinese
doctore to run thé hospital but word received a day or two ago from
Shanghal, written May 8th indioated that the military had taken

it over and that our etaff were not adble to function., Just what
this means we do not know as yet., Thensed for the hospitel will

be so desperate very soon, I am sure there will be some satisfaotory
way worked out by our excellent Chinese staff to have it épened,

Thanking you very much for your consideration of this matter,

. Cordially yours,

President.




United States Conris

Southern District of Texas

JOSEPH C. HUTCHESON, Jr.
U. 8. DISTRICT JUDGE

Houston,Texas,
June 10,192

'r.A.J .Boven,Presicent,
University of llanking,
150 Fifta Avenue,

lew York City, I.Y.

..y Gear “r,Boven:

Yours of June 1, received. Because of Allen's
long connection vwith the University all of us here have teen
very much intrrested irn the University of anking,and especially
in the hospital.

To speak only for uyself, I, nowever,an in consider-
able uwncertainty as to the final judcuent I should form about the
jeesues in China. I received 2. good many letters from Allen about it
snd Lie position,as you know, 18 not ot 211 +he position a good
many missionaries have heen taking. He feels,as I Co, that this
netionelist movement in China 1s largely under the influence
of Tussia, #nd I am in hearty accord with his general views.

Before determining vwhat I and his other friends should do in the
future ve would want %o hear more fully from Allen and get the
henefit of his views, and as he will be in the United States soon
ve will shortly nave the privilepe of doing this.

I have recently finished reading an article in the
Saturdey Evening Post of June 14 Dy F.Britten Austin vhich seems to
100k at the matter a good deal as Allen does. I think the question
of the future course of miesions is inevitably wounc up with
interrationalistic affairs anc that there ought to be a clear
statenent of wprinciples upon which men are induced to put their
money in foreign fields before they are asked to continue to do so.
"hile recosnizing COhina as having 2 universal appeal, anG also
veing strongly convinced of the necessities of the llanking field,
I ai not villine to become e perty if it 1n any way furnishes
2id to this visionary vand of

~
-

, that is, the
s "ationalists.

internationalists
Bolsheviks, viich 1is mascuereding in China nov &
) & <

ou will understand these vievs are only tentative,
stend subject to correction with regard to any of them
mey be mistaken. The mere fact that they are in my mind
Torzine any opinion as to vhat action should be taken
miegions, and will keep we in that opinion until I cet
sropagenda. I expect to foru my judgment after

N ay 4- - - "
€Ty truly yours,







June 16, 1927

Judge J. C. Hutcheson,
United States Court,
Houston, Texas.,

My dear Judge Hutcheson:

I o goeiels o0y ronk Tndesd vepr Ml and

thourntful letter 57 June 10th, =nd [ anbioly o woaios us wenting
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I think wc 2re all <omewhet uncertein - o j Lo "4 1o sbout
many thinis in Chine now, but 1% eeame tc a2 Shot ~no3y v, wichason
left Shanghsi there has becn & very hopstul chenps in the ~i*.ation and
General 'iesng "ci Thek ie doing his best, “wa efntcisl’y to the Nanking
outrages ziud the ¢larifying of theminis of the Chinese in ;mu-cral as %0
the aain issus 'of tho wrvemsnt and espeoielly to the oinistar influence
of the comministic #lement end Ruesian dominanne, he is doing the one
thing that zhould be done with a heavy hand, Thflc we war2 in “hanchal -
after Dr, futchesop bhed left - around the tenth of ’pril, there were
regular pitoh battlas on the native strests ~f “hanghai betweon Xiang
Kai ‘hﬂc;sdtrogpra aggbirmad gon?mistio laborers, iany of theee laborers
were killed and pro ¥y mo e othe roi, ¥ REdn
Canton ha hag baéﬁ putti;g €° 3°&§§ raaqbgf géﬁﬁﬁﬂféisfnﬂhJ Qggg cour:;:'
ensed the @itustion tremendously, and gives us all more h°”@fz s ol Reve
You will hava noticed thatd0§eat Bri;?ég %ngrﬁ?eziganzzizgdihn?r“;ogﬂl
changed their attitude, end 1 am coniideéns ohey G= ‘right move

Gen, Kieng Kal Shek, 1Tt ssems to ma to bo the rig s
g\fng:;:a:o ve all und%rsund that he and his moderate parly, whmhit\ﬁ”
in the larger elsement of the Chiness p00p193 will have & very aaT :hioh
pro‘olom»!*.n“gettins rid of the commniets and of Russi domin:ngﬁﬁth
is now in the fovement, s +6ll as the serious problem connects
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University of Nanking

Octobver 16, 1925.

-_—"

Vigs Iva Hynds,

142 So. Grand Ave.,
Los Angeles,

Calif.

M Miss Hynds:

We enclose herewith check to your order in the amount
of $225 to cover salary for the months of August, Septevber and
Cctobver. L

Our instructions from Nanking were somewaht delayed

" owing to vacations out there, which accounts for the Avgust and
. September salary not regabing you earlier. Checks usually leave
this office on the 25th of the month, so that the msxt remittance
to you will be mailed on the 25th of November for salary for that
mwonth. ’ :

Trasting you have not been fncorwenienced by this delay,
I am

Cordially yours,

Assistant Treasursr,
University of Nankirg.

cLr./encle
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Part of a letter from Allen C. Hutcheson to Iva Hynds, attached to
her letter of March 50, to Eric M. North

B ¥ i & X W

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL
NANKING, CHINA

March 8, 1926

Dear Miss Hynds:

Your nice long letter of February 9th received.
and I am delighted to know that you are coming back to us again,
and I am sure that I voice the sentiment of all the Staff and
the community in general when 1 say that we are greatly relieved
and pleased to know that you will come back to take your place
in the hospital again.

As to your sailing date, I may say that according
to the "law" or rule, you could remain in the United States \
one year after date of arrival which would August 12th, 1926, :
but I do not believe as you say in your letter that you are anxious
to take advantage of just what the law wllows if you are rested
enough and there is a need for you a few weeks earlier.

Mics Jeffrey is sailing for home on the 3rd of
July and while of course, we could menage to get along for a
few weeks without you, it woulc nice to have you back as near
the first of July as you can conveniently come, and this I leave
entirely to you. I am writing today to Dr. North, 150 Fifth Ave.
New York City, New York, asking him to make arrangements for
your return on the date which you decide upon. I do not like to
definitely tell Dr. North when to engage passage for you because
you may have xome preference yourself, but Please write immediately
to him, telling of your desire as to route and as to time for
return. He will, I am sure, make all arrangements for you.
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UUIVIRSITY OF HANKING
_ : l'ay 14th, 1986,

"1iss Iva Hynds,
142 Jouth Grand Avenue,
To8 Anpeles, Cale

Iy (?.caér “1ss liynds: :

T an sorry I have been dolayed in ansiworing your letters
of 'arch 30th, but I hopc that this answer will fully cover the
*aftf‘1°<3";"m1 have in mind and cnable you to ®go on your xro.y O™
dalednase

I enclose -herowith your steamer order, Derth "A:! Ioom -388,
<cc>m ulﬂSS passage from Vancouver to Shanghal on the Tnpress
of wssia¥ sailing June 24th. Tapgs and stickers will be coning
tc von mnder another cover,

I nalso cnelose check covering your salary for 'ay and June
and 150 of travel sllowance for which sottlauat can be ..1!15.0 in
Tanking on presentation of your statement of expenses.

I also cnclose copy of the travel directions issued by this
office. Ag you have pgone over and back once already, you do not
nead thern rartieularly, but some of the items might remind you of
-oilnts to 't)o. folloued upe '

I find that I do not Imowv vhether you have a Clergy Fare
Cortificate for 1926, to ~hich you are cntltled and vhich will
enable vou to got & rednction of one«third in the rgilroad fare.
I cncloso also threc coplos of a credential which you should show
to a residont clergyman and to the railroad agent in ordor that.
they may have the information nocessary for cndorscment of the
arplication and orc of these you should send with the application
to Chicagod

In applying, please note the following items:

Ansyering question 1: You apply under Rule "p%,
2: Stato your denomination. Do
not say University of lNanking.
3: lnless some church publication
‘ chows this, say "none". The
crodential we furnish will take
care of this,




1ise Ive fynds

An.,goring quos.;tion g:
8.
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10 ou will Ymow about
11: ] /] w ]
121 d ”n L] "
185, * ” "
143 "' hite".
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/ftor vou have filled out thiv certificate and socurod the
rolovecents, sond it ta fbon Te Lacleod, Joint Agent, Clergy
movegn, 028 Trenciortatiom Building, Chicago, Ill., vith & |

ontal oncy Order for (1.C4. This item may bo charped to your
rpaveling cxnonse. In opder that the certificate may reach you
in fime —ou should attend to this nmatter right awaye. '

T hope “Tat you will have e most rleasent voyege end that

sy new Gorm 1o anking 111 Be ence of increasing scatisfaction
r? fo £ Toue ¢ havo had a visit from lilss "iest, ond ore
sorye ihat clstance has provented us from having tho opportunity
~neing you ond talking covor Tanking affalrs also.

$+h eordial reogards, 1 am,

Faithflly yours,

Secrotary




University of Nanking

¥iss Iva M.Hynds,
142 So.Orand Ave.,
kos ingsles, Cale.

My dear Uiss Hynds:

We are glad to have word that you have reached your destinatlon.
Every bit of information about your experiemees and plans has boen eagerly
seized and shared. Anxiety, inquiry, relisf, and eomsern have been owr
recurring emotions. We have endeavered to inform your relatives as prompt-
1y as possible of news about you. .

Plans must now be made for adjusting ourselves and the University
to the new conditions. Some of these we hope to annvunce shortly. It is
clear that some form of emergensy campaign will be nessssary to secure funds
to carry us along. President Bowen has approved. Some members ol the staff
will be ealled on for astive hslp. All will be rendering assistance by the
spirit in whieh the past experiences and present policies are interpreted
{n such gentaots as you may have with the press and public. The situation
changes rapldly and the tendency of the press to seize the sensatiomal or
eontroversial or %0 rspresent (accurately or inadequately) the opinions of
the one as typioal of the many makes difficult keeping a falr and well-
balanced view before the public. The publis especially needs to wnderstamd
the good-will and self saerificing spirit displayed by so many of the Chinese
students and staff and others. ‘ : '

In another way you can render valuable assistanse. The Uniwersity
1ist of donors or prospects for this emergensy appeal is extremely meagre -
scarcely a handful of mames. If you would find it possible to send us lists
of persans in the communities you know to whom it might de worth while for
the University to appeal by letter or otherwise, it would be very helpful.
Such 1ists should give names, initials, addresses, etc., very accurately.

Beeause of the probable shortage in personal fumds, we are emolos-
ing e cheek for $325,00. This covers lay salary om a furlough basis, $76.00,
and a re-outfit allowamse of $260.00. The Trustees have made a grant of
$260.00, emergemoy re-outfit allowanse, as a purely provigiomal measure to
give you immediate assistance in re-outfitting, pending the determination
of a more ccuprohonsive arrangement. This amount will he subject to later
adjustment under whatever policy is definitely determimed wponm.




¥Miss Iva M.Hynds-2 - 8/4/27

R

This, I think, will answer part, at least, of your mwh appre-
clated letter of May 26. With referense $o the matter of the future I
ean write you more olearly after the Trustee meeting on Jume 9. The
‘salary for June will, however, be coming along in due order anymay. I
am sharing your letter with Dr.Bowen and Miss Priest. You will do ws
a favor if you will kesp us informed of your eerrect address.

Faithfully yours,

Seoretary
University of Nanking
EIN-H

Ens.l




Univorsity of Ranking
July 12, 1927

Miss Ivae Hynds, '
142 So.Grand Ave.,
Los Angeles, Cal.

Wy dear Yiss Hymds:

We have your letters of Jume 28th and July let and wish &o
thank you for the very helpful information you give regarding your move-
memts and your plans for the fubure.

As stated in my letter of Jume 17th, the Boerd of Trustees

is preparing to contimme yowr salary for six months from the date of

arrivwal in this oountry. Most of our Nan staff poturned dur-
ing the lattsr part of April so we aro dating rf&loqh salary from
May lst. T note that your date of arriwval is given as May 23rd. Did
you reseive your lay salery before leavimg China? IPf so, we should be-
gin your furlough salary as of June 1lst and continue it wntil November
30th. Please let us know whether this is oorrest so that ewr dooks may
be sorrectly kept.

Singe the Board of Trustees voted as emsrgemey relief and
outfit purposes the sum of U3 $250. in the ease of simgle workers, and
sines you have received both US $260. from our offise and Mex.$200. im
Shanghai, you should, at your eonveniense, reimburse this office in the
smount of Nex.$200. which we are ecomputing in gold as US $90.90. If
satisfactory to you this amount can be dedusted from your salary for the
eoming months, separating it over two or more months if you prefer,

We trust that you will keep this offise informed of your plans
and movements, looking forward to the day when the way may be opened for
your return to China.

Very sinserely yours,

B A QARSIDE
Seor
University of Nanking
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UNIVERSITY OF NANKING >~
New York,

In Account with August 25, 1927
Miss Iva Hynds

TR&N‘&F‘E&

Advanced, re-outfit, Shanghai (Mex. $200) 7 $90.90
May salary credited |
June Y4 Paid May salary 7 75.00
June U4 Paid for re-outfit ; 250.00
Jume 9 Allowance by Trustees for re-outfit 250.00

June 25 June salary credited 75.00

June 25 Paid June salary

July 25 July salary credited 75.00
July 25 Paid July salary
August 1 Refund still due:Unifersity on re-outfit 90.90

$565.90 $565.90

Note:- Trustees have provided for continuance of outfit allowance to Oct.
31, 1927 (Action T-310 of June 9,’1927.
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Mies Iva Hynds,
Catalina Hospital
Avalon, Calif.

My dear Miss Hynds,

W ars glad to learn from your letter of Auguet lst that you
have now sscured sasisfactory employmsmt in this comtry. Xt is very gen-
erous of you to sugsest that decsuss of this fact you are willing to waive
further paymants on your furlough salary from the University of Namking.

I w111 be glad to report this suggestion to e Board of Trustees, and I
csn assure you of their gratitule for youwr umselfish attitule at this time
vhen they are carrying om unier a heavy financial 8effois.

I am sending herewith a statement of your accoumt with the
University from the time of your dsparture for Amerios to t 1st. On
the latter date there was Gus to the University a refund of 90 for
over-payment on re-outfit allowsnce. If you still find it possidle to
dispense with further paymsnts from the Thiversity, might I suggest that
this refund de adjusted dy charging it t salary shich you would
normally recsive for August and Septesber. If that s dome, w could them
enter on our books that the remsiming salary for Sepiesber amd all of
the salagy for Ogtober was being waived your reguest. This has deen
done in the case of onme or two other members of the staff who have like
yourself owed this refuni at the time they secured other employment amd
were willing to have their payments discontimmed.

In a recent letter Mr. Owen oalls attention to the fact that
there was not, to the best of his knowledge, any travel expsnse allowanoce
given you vhem you left Shanghai. Though I delieve he provided steamsr
tickets, there mst have been some incidental expemses whidh you had %o meet,
and you are entitled to reimburesment for such necessary ezpeness. W will
be glad to taks up such a statemsnt of travel expenses if you will prepare
it.

Yery sincerely yours,

Secretary,
University of Namking
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pril -
My 25
Juw &
Jme b
Jme 9
Jme 25
Jue 25
July 25
July 25
August 1

Mvanced, re-cuifit, Shanghal (Mex. $200)
May salary oredited

Patd !~ salary

Pald for N-ﬂ‘tﬂ?

Allowanes by !!'uﬁn for re-outfit

Jume salary credited

Paid Jume 'uhry

July salary credited , 75.00

Paid July salary |
Refund still &ue Uhifersity on re-outfit 90.90

$65.90  $565.90

Hote:~ Trustees have provided for continmmos of -outfit-SIigfemee %o Oct.

31, 1927 (Action T-510 of Jume 9, 1927.
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June 28, 1928

Wiss Ive Hyads,
685 Oak Knoll Cirele,
Pasadena, Cal.

¥y dear Miss Hymnds:

Thile we were keeping your letter of Jume 4th before us, wonder-
ing just how we eould reply to some of the very important questions you
raise therein, we received the following sablegram from Nanking dated Jume
19th: .

"HOSPITAL RETURN IS AUTHORIZED. WE MUST HAVE BY SEPTEMBER
FIRST OF THIS YEAR DARIELS, TRIVMER, PETERSCH AND T"O NURSES."

I at onoe asked Dr.Bowen's opiaion as to whish of the Nanking
nurses we snould first try to seocure, and he wrete bask immediately nomi-
nating Miss Hynds and Miss Van Viiet. I understand that the support of
the two murses returmed to Nankimg will be provided on the sawe basis as

bafore. This s a point whish I will try to clear up with the field by
sable. But we must push right shead with our preparadions so as to have
an gdoquate staff in Fanking roady to take over the hospital at the ear-
1325t possible moment. ’

1 hope that you will £ind this cable the
desires and pruyers to get back inte the work in §
been doing so splendidly. Pleaso let me know at omse whether you wi
to sgoept this eall fer return to Namking this summer. If you can asoeps, om
what date do you wish ¢o sail? The time is so short that we ;
to have you semd us a wire by aight letter collest, imnedlately
have resgched a desision. I cam then at onoe taks the nesessary
ssoure your passage for you. Also, I am andous $o0 cable the fie
as wo ean report the mames of those who will be available.

It is rontine procedire to sesure a medical examimation from old
staff members just before they returm %o the field. I have therefore asked
Dr.Vaughan to suggest a physielan in Los ingsles to whom you could go for
such am examination. He has suggested Dr.William Barnmhart, 1052 West $th
St., Los Angeles, and is at that time writiasg to Dr.Barnhart stating that
you will prodably be eoming to him within a few days '
tion. I am emslosing herewith the msdisal sxamimat
you know, the first queshions sre to be filled omt
appointnent. I trust you will %e able to arrange
with Dr.Barshart gquite promptly so that we can




¥iss Ive Hynds-2
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Very sinserely yours,




University of Manking

Miss Iva Rynds,
685 Oak Knoll Cirele,
Pasadena, Cal.

My dear Miss Hynds:

We were very happy to get your wire and letter of July 2,
and to learn that the way for your return to Chima is clear.
also heard fraoa Miss Van Vliiet, and find that she, too,

go back to Nenking this summere I have ]

tions for Miss Van Vliet and yourself mm

August 16the I have not yet learned what acoammodation will be “lw
you, but we are hoping that the two of you will have a cabin together.

We will be mailing you your steamer tickets amd mndo for your insidental
travel experses abaut Augnst lst.

1 presume you will soon be begimning nogat.htim for your
passparte This is of course chargesble against your trevel accounte

We note that you will shertly be sending us the remults of
your medical examinstions I am sure that there will be no hindrance on
that scoree

If there are any other matlers in commegtion with your re-
mmindﬁohmrmrcrkoffbombeorwuaim, please feel
free to call upon use

You are starting back to Chima ‘t ane of the most fascimating
stages in the whole development of the countrys I know you will £ind this
next term full of interest, even though the going may be rather rough in
spots. . ’

Very sardially yours,

B A GARSIDE
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July 19, 1928

Miss Iva M. Hyads,
688 Onk Inoll Cirele, . ‘
Pnoadena, Cale Mall

My dear lhj Hynds:

Yo are sending you at this time the following: (1) steamer
tieket for sesond elass passage on the "Empress of Asia” from Vamcowver.
to Shanghai, sailing on August 16, 1928; (2) eheek for $115.00 covering
tneidental travel éxpenses; (3) Western Clergy Fare aoplisation with our
cortification as to your status; (4) gemeral certifisstion as to yowr
stntus as & missionary eppointee of the University of Namking.

Ve have estimated your Sravel expumses as fellows:

Fare from Los Angeles to Vamocouver $47.00
Meals and hotels em roube 15,00
10,00

ion Shanghal to Nanking 10.00
Extra for miseellanesous snd emergmmnsies - 33400

The above figures are ,of eourse, merely rough estimates. Please
koep an itemized 1ist of your mecessary travel expenses and prosent an as-
ecounting to Miss Priost on your arrival at Nanking.

As you know, the Nanking salary sshedule provides that yowr salary
{s to begin on the date of your salling, the first paymsmt to be made in
Nanking. .

I note that we have not yet semt you an applieation for Western
Clergy Fare Certificate so we are enslosing it herewith. Because of the
gshortness of time we will have to act quite promptly. The gquiskest way to
handle this applisation would be for lank, seowre the
endorsensut of some elergyman there who inted with you, get the endorse-
ment of o reilroad egent, and them send with owr certi-
fieakion of your status in Nanking, and $1.,04, to T.Thompeon,
Joint Agemt, Clergy Bureau, 922 Iransportation Building, Chisego. It would
probably be well to send this by air mmil and possidly also to provide for
having the eertificate retwrned to you by air mail. The eost of the sertifi-
eate is, of course, s legitimate eharge against your travel sxpenses.

mhu.utyntmoindiﬂnlupu't'mmﬂmlmm
but the preoliminary reports indicate that you will not have any diffisulty ia

: g o o o
" : - ' shoedac & KU it Sk S Sl A R e
L e e i e s P e A i Y st e R i G g




s Hyblee2 A
direstion

that .nwﬁoﬁtua&om:umtm'ﬂmmnh
report will be entirely satisfastory.

\ If\honmwothr-tmﬂ&ﬁinhwmdew
sist please notify us promptly.

!hconlymnofurohﬂwdmlwmcmuﬁhtht
of Mrs.Clara B.Berry, 142 S.0ranl Ave., los Angeles. w1l please esor-
rect or confirm this address so that our recerds may de wp date?

.Mnnmhmmmacﬁin;mﬂ-mhhhw
bythc:udimmirhdmﬂthywmm.

Very cordially yours

CC: Miss Priest
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UNIVERSITY OF NANKING = *WctEnu STAFF STATRMENT

(B;-:{of summary of proposals in lette May 26th from Mr. Garside to lhlétEq

Ihree Plans in General

1. AS & member of the iiission Boards, fimancial a
arrangement to be dborne by University z.ovtﬂ-

2, Retirement Plan administered by the Univer-
sity S\twvu«L

3. Retirement Plan administered by Insurance
company

(Please indicate first and second choice)

P 2 M B A ;
’P’rc.a\) ’\'Q,‘r"\"\

le. Church membership at present - 4

Ze Hission denominational affiliation at present__ ™\ Neme

Ae First choice?

idethodist Board of roreign ilissions
United Chr stian Missionary Socidty
Board of Foreign idjssions FPresbyterian_ TN, o4 Eixat
Amer ican Baptist For idiss. Society

Be Second choice:

dMethod ist Board of Foreign Missions
JWnited Christian i{issionary Society
Board of Foregn Miss. Presbyterian
American Baptist ¥For.iiss.Society

£t P :




Western Sturf statement - 2

TonNSFER

Contributory : (if in favor of this plan please indieate) Jlo

Staff member to contribute per cent annually (of total salary)

University to contribute per cent annually.

In case of withdrawal of staff member:

Amount to be paid to individual_ -

(a) Total payments with ac. rued intered made by staff member
(b) Total payments with interest made by both Un. and staff

Non-Contributory:(if in favor of this plan please ind icate) WU o 4/&urw4’)

Approve of Presbyterian former honorable retirement plan as
sutlined on pages & and 6th of Ir, Garside's letter QY LA

J

Disability provision:

(a) Do you feel it is necessary? ‘§ﬂ~%§mixwﬁ—

(b) Approval of plan as outlined on page 10__ 9 h«%&\

I‘ c)o‘nena,\ - yes
Do you approve of retirement age proposed women 65, men 70 3

Do you avprove of retirement allowance equal to 80% of salary at
time of retirenent__\u \Q If not, what is your suggestion as
to the amount of retiécmont allowance at time of retirement

Are you in faver of the proposal for the members who are eligible
to participate as outlined on page 5 under d. (k%_slg

In case staff member does not contribute to retirement fund, should
they be entitled to any fraction if they withdraw before the re-
tirement age has been reached X —

Discusgion of this plan ( ,
o 3 bl TN /‘ZZMLJ e o
vhee fr S P




iestern Staff statement - 3

If in favor of this plan please give choice of companies:

l. Sun Life Assurance Company of Casada
2. Teachers Insurance and Annuity Assec. of America o

Ae _Contributory Plan(if in favor of this type, please indicate) ; i
l.5taff member to contribute 3’, %# of annual salary

2.University to contribute ,i % of annual salary

3, In case the above would not purchase an annuity equal to 80% of
salary at age of retirement, would you be willing to pay more than
percentage named on condition that University did the same in order
to purchase a satisfactory .nnuity 24 >0 —

1"‘ ase — Yo
4. In case of withdrawl froa the Un vereig;? ©

ae tould it seem poéaible for yox to continue such a policy oxx

ANEEXXLXEEERXRENX

be In this case do you coq;ider that the full policy should be
your property to do as ‘you desire

Do you consider there are seriouc cangers im such a plan

5, Disability:

a. Under such & policy, would you be willing to eliaminate any

dieabidity provision ifr4a59
{
be If rot, what is your suggestion A

N

B. Nen-contrjbutory Plan ( if in favor of this type, please indicate)

Ae In came the University buys and maintains an annuity pdlicy for
you would you feel this answered the need

B3¢ #i@Rdrawal from the University under such a plan;
le D0 you agree that the policy should become your property

Z¢ Should the University expect any re-imbursement

Ce Disability:

l, what is your opinion?




Western Staff Statement - 4

tatistics r st by F ders

Date of birth Jgh ). 1¥7% <o Flace of birth M&Mﬂ(gﬁ ,

Date you first entered service of University of Nanking as University-

supported staff{ member . = S < (She ca~ne o Fovelup Yoot W
thow cdate = fhes wao latin analgaivaled LS : i 192y4) v

Has your service at Ramnking been continuous since firet began it? .
If not, give dates between which you were not in the service of th
Univereity (That is, ua e you drew salary Ira the Univereity, whether on
field or on regular or special furlough)

.9_%\%’1-1 ) V9 (afbe *ww&éy[p/.o@/{‘gmﬁs A—va.;,uu

neTeen o J A& Hacleiog.
5. what .ac been yous salary since you joined the University Stafg? affse. «.cc/

S ¢,717_ /‘{;,.,‘, GHeo §o. (//44(,7 7;,-,96, /L&,‘M{M, 071(44,/',07‘ J belie it waa Soe. oo/
Give dates between which euch ralary sched.xle as efiective. Do not include

any allowances - give basic salary on iield or om furliough. Give in gold at
rate of 2 for 1 if lex. is used.

Do you carry a heavy insurance policy? \vao
If the contributory plam to purchame an annuity is adopted, would you prefer
to have the University assume partial responsibility for your present imsurance

policy&

If so, will you please send iir. Gu?suq fa],l' particulars)

R (..
Nobe . i Myndo

Cavwe
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Miss Iva Hynds

./O Pr. 4¢ J« Bowen

975 Horth Garfield Avenue
Pasadena,

My dear Miss Hynds:

¥We were wery glad to rewsive
March 5lst, and note that you received the Mareh
right. As suggested, we have noted
cheeks to the same address, and that after
sent to Nanking as usual.

good health, but nevertheless sonserva
unmpmmommmmtmoryo
peﬁnumdorthomofm

If we can ba of further service to you
are in Americs, do not hesitate to write us.

With kindest regards, I remain,
Very simcerely yours,
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‘Very eordially yours,

B A GAFRSIDE
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